February 27, 2014

1:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SENATE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION
AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

Hearing Room C

Sen. Mark Hass, Chair

Sen. Tim Knopp, Vice-Chair
Sen. Lee Beyer

Sen. Jeff Kruse

Sen. Arnie Roblan

Richard Donovan, Committee Administrator
Ryne Cox, Legislative Intern
Lindsay Trant, Committee Assistant

Informational Meeting
K-12 Instructional Time
Higher Education Coordinating Commission — Strategic
Plan Update

Recording Log

1:05:17 PM
1:05:26 PM

1:05:30 PM
1:05:34 PM
1:06:10 PM
1:07:34 PM
1:09:56 PM
1:10:11 PM
1:11:10 PM
1:11:18 PM
1:11:55 PM
1:12:33 PM
1:12:45 PM
1:13:59 PM
1:14:25 PM
1:17:23 PM
1:22:43 PM
1:22:49 PM
1:25:48 PM

Meeting Called to Order by Chair Hass
Chair Hass

K-12 Instructional Time - Informational Meeting
Chair Hass

Joel Fischer, Oregon Business Association

{Exhibit} 1: Kathy Swift, Chair, Oregon Business Association
Chair Hass

Swift

Chair Hass

Swift

Fischer

Vice-Chair Knopp

Fischer

Sen. Roblan

{Exhibit} 2: Toya Fick, Stand for Children

Cindy Hunt, Oregon Department of Education

Chair Hass

Jackie Salzinger, student, Beaverton Public Schools
Chair Hass

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



1:28:14 PM
1:29:39 PM
1:30:16 PM
1:30:53 PM
1:31:25 PM
1:31:35 PM
1:32:04 PM
1:32:11 PM
1:34:42 PM
1:35:12 PM
1:37:04 PM
1:38:06 PM

1:38:06 PM

1:38:13 PM

1:38:20 PM
1:38:30 PM
1:43:10 PM

1:44:53 PM
1:44:55 PM
1:48:05 PM
1:53:02 PM
1:53:05 PM
1:54:30 PM
1:54:42 PM
1:55:05 PM
1:55:13 PM
1:56:45 PM
2:00:29 PM
2:04:11 PM
2:05:07 PM
2:05:22 PM
2:05:47 PM
2:05:54 PM
2:07:05 PM
2:07:14 PM
2:07:23 PM
2:07:28 PM
2:07:47 PM
2:08:46 PM
2:08:47 PM
2:08:56 PM
2:09:16 PM

Hunt

Sen. Roblan
Hunt

Fick

Chair Hass
Fick

Chair Hass
Hunt

Chair Hass
Sen. Beyer
Chair Hass

SEDWD
February 27, 2014
Page 2 of 3

The following testimony is submitted for the record without public

testimony:

{Exhibit} 3: Ryan Deckert, President, Oregon Business Association

Higher Education Coordinating Commission Strategic Plan Update -

Informational Meeting
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Tim Nesbitt, Chair, Higher Education Coordinating Commission
{Exhibit} 4-5: Ben Cannon, Executive Director, Higher Education

Coordinating Commission
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The following testimony is submitted for the record without public
testimony:

{Exhibit} 6: Ed Ray, President, Oregon State University
{Exhibit} 7: Wim Wiewel, President, Portland State University
Meeting Adjourned by Chair Hass
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This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



